
 

 

 

 

Fundraising Campaigns 

Support your school! 

We have a few easy ways that you can support CCS at little to no cost to 
you! 

-CCS branded backpacks- $5 each     
They can be purchased at either front 
office. 

-We have two ways that you can donate 
to elementary/middle school field trips. 
The first way is to bring your recycled 
cans to the trailer in the CCS parking lot. 
We get paid for our recycling 
contribution by weight. The second is by 
joining Amazon Smile. When you join, 
Amazon will donate 0.5% of every purchase you make to a charity of your 
choice. Go to smile.amazon.com today!  

-We need volunteers to help us with our fall fundraiser, The Amazing Race! If 
you aren’t forming a team to play, consider volunteering to be a taxi or help 
man a station that day. We need a lot of helping hands to make this event a 
success for our school.  

 

 

The Amazing Race is on October 19th! 
There are still tickets available. Sign up 

for a team today! 

 

Birthdays: 
Students:  
Kameron Dodd K       September 22nd  
Jayden Dodd K         September 22nd  
Jackson Stone 8th       September 27th  
Cameron Patton 9th    September 27th  
Xaundre Baldwin PK   September 27th  
Luke Mercado K         September 27th  
Abbigail Foster 2nd     September 27th  
 

Pledge and Prayer Leaders: 
September 23rd- Abbigail Foster 
September 24th- Benjamin Potters 
September 25th- Colten Baker 
September 26th- Murray Chandler 
September 27th- Paxton Duffield  
 

This Week’s Events: 
September 23rd- Volleyball (MS) 4:30pm & 
(V) 5:30pm @ Texico vs. Texico  
September 24th- Soccer 4:00pm @ CCS vs. 
NMMI 
September 24th- Volleyball (MS) 4:30pm & 
(V) 5:30pm @ Melrose vs. Melrose 
September 26th- Volleyball (MS) 4:30pm & 
(V) 5:30pm @ Ft. Sumner vs. Ft. Sumner 
September 28th- Soccer Tournament @ 
Roswell (Time: TBD) 
September 28th- Volleyball MS Tournament 
@ San Jon (Time: TBD) 
 

Upcoming Dates: 
October 1st- Volleyball (MS) 4:30pm & (V) 
5:30pm @ Grady vs. Grady 
October 3rd- Volleyball (V) 4:30pm @ CCS 
vs. Logan 
October 4th- Soccer 4:00pm @ CCS vs. 
Roswell JV 
October 5th- Soccer 1:00pm @ Truth or 
Consequences vs. Hot Springs  
October 11-14th- NO SCHOOL- Fall Break 
 

 
 

 

  



 

 

 

  
 

New Student Insurance 

We now have student insurance through 
Brotherhood Mutual. This insurance policy is 
at no cost to families, and will be used if a 
child is injured at school or a school 
sanctioned activity and needs medical care. 
The policy applies on an excess basis, and 
will kick in after all other applicable health 
plans are exhausted. If no other health care 
plan exists, benefits are primary.  

If a child suffers an injury that is deemed to 
necessitate medical care, a claim form will be 
filled out and given to the parent.  

The insurance is paid for by the school and 
you do not need to do anything to sign up. 
The insurance will have a $100 deductible to 
use. There will be an attached flyer 
explaining the policy. Please let us know if 
you have any questions and we will get them 
answered for you.   

 

 
 
 

Friday Sales Schedule 2019-2020 
Fri, Aug 23- 9th 
Fri, Aug 30- 6th 

Fri, Sept 6- 1st: Miss K 
Thurs, Sept 12- 2nd 

Fri, Sept 20- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 
Fri, Sept 27- 8th 
Fri, Oct 4- 4th 

Thurs, Oct 10- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, Oct 18- 10th 
Fri, Oct 25- 7th 
Fri, Nov 1- 12th 
Fri, Nov 8- 11th 
Fri, Nov 15- 3rd 
Fri, Nov 22- 5th 
Fri, Dec 6- PK 

Fri, Dec 13- K: Mrs. Curry 
 

Fri, Jan 10- 9th 
Fri, Jan 17- 1st: Mrs. Burdell 

Fri, Jan 24- 1st: Miss K 
Fri, Jan 31- 4th 
Fri, Feb 7- 7th 

Fri, Feb 14- 6th 
Fri, Feb 21- 8th 

Fri, Feb 28- 12th 
Fri, Mar 6- PK 

Fri, Mar 13- 11th 
Fri, Apr 3- 5th 

Thurs, Apr 9- 3rd 
Fri, Apr 17- K: Mrs. Curry 

Fri, Apr 24- 2nd 
Fri, May 1- 10th 

Fri, May 8- K: Mrs. Anderson 
Fri, May 15- PACE 

 

 

 


